FRANKLIN, IN 46131
LYNNG@JGMLAWFIRM.COM
(317) 738-3365

JOHNSON GRAY & JOHNSON 63 E. COURT S., PO BOX 160

Lynnette Gray is a founding partner in the law firm of Johnson Gray & Johnson, trial counsel practicing in Franklin, Indiana. She and her partner, Russell Johnson, established the firm in 1993. The bulk of her practice is made up of civil litigation, mediation, real estate litigation and representing governmental entities on a local level, including the City of Franklin, Johnson County and Center Grove School Corporation. Professionally, she has been lead or co-counsel in complex litigation including wrongful death and products liability claims. She served as Court-appointed receiver in a multi-million-dollar receivership case and has mediated a vast array of civil matters.

Lynn received her undergraduate degree from Ball State University in 1984. She obtained her law degree from Indiana University in Indianapolis and was admitted to the Indiana Bar in 1987. From 1987 to 1992, she was an associate at Jones, Loveall and Johnson before becoming a partner at the firm. Lynn is also admitted to practice before U.S. District Court, Northern and Southern Districts of Indiana and the United States Supreme Court. Lynn is a member of the National Order of Barristers, 1985-87; Board of Directors of the Indiana Trial Lawyers Association; member of the Indianapolis Bar Association; and the Association of Trial Lawyers of America.

Lynn has lectured at numerous seminars, including the Indiana Continuing Legal Education Law Update, ICLEF Mediation Training, Trial Lawyers Advanced Mediation Training, and is on the faculty for the Indiana Trial Advocacy College. She is a member of the Board of Directors of the Indiana Continuing Legal Education Forum. She also serves or has served on the Board of Directors of Johnson County United Way, Leadership Johnson County, Johnson County Community Organized in Disasters, Girls, Inc., and Johnson Memorial Hospital Foundation Board. She was selected Johnson County Women of the Year for her volunteer activities. She is also on the Board of Directors of Mutual Savings Bank and Third Century Bancorp of Franklin, Indiana.